Amendment No. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF LAKE - LAKE COUNTY
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AS LEAD AGENCY FOR THE LAKE COUNTY CONTINUUM
OF CARE AND WORLD WIDE HEALING HANDS FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2022 and 2022-2023

This Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement is made and entered into this day May 1, 2022 by and between
the County of Lake, hereinafter a referred to as “County,” and World Wide Healing Hands, hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated April 1, 2021 under which Contractor
will provide Emergency Shelter and Rapid Rehousing services guided by California COVID-19 prevention and

containment protocols; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to adjust the end term date from June 30, 2022 to
September 30, 2022 to accommodate funding provisions of the grant.

NOW, THEREFORE., the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the Agreement:

1. TERM. This Agreement shall commence on April 1, 2021, and shall terminate on September 30, 2022,
unless earlier terminated as hereinafter provided.

The parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE W ORLDWID%HZALING HANDS
N hera, )

Board of Supervisors, Chair Paula Dhanda, M.D., Board Chair

Date: Date: Lo \9% \a(;‘

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

ANITA L. GRANT SUSAN PARKER

County Counsel Interim Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

By:

Date: f) B a\ ‘?l \@t; Date:

1ofl



